

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14695/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in CWP No. 12656/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHD.FARUQ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14720 of 2009

(With With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 14848 of 2009

(With With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 15073 of 2009

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.

Mohd. Azam, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Applications for deletion are allowed at the risk
of the petitioners and subject to objection, if any, at the time
of final hearing.

Issue notice.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master